
CoSF                                                                                                                Version 4 08.16.2024

Date: November 8, 2024

To: Governing Body

Via: Johanna Nelson, Interim Director, Office of Affordable Housing
Sam Burnett, Public Works Facilitis Division Director

From: Roberta Catanach, Project Administrator

Subject: Amendment #2 – JL Gray Bella Luz - Lamplighter

Vendor Name: JL Gary – Bella Luz Apartments 2022, LLLP

Vendor Number: 9452

ACTION:
Request for Approval of Amendment #2 to the City of Santa Fe Services Agreement with Bella Luz 
Apartments 2022, LLLP for the Lamplighter Motel Conversion Project to Extend the Term through 
June 30, 2026 (Johanna Nelson, Interim Director Affordable Housing, jhnelson@santafenm.gov)

BACKGROUND AND SUMMARY:
Responding to the RFA 22/01/R, Bella Luz Apartments 2022, LLLP was awarded the services contract 
to support the Lamplighter motel conversion project.  The initiative involves transforming a property with 
62 rooms and 16 studio apartments into 58 units of affordable housing.  These units will be made 
available to households earning below 80% of the Area Median Income (AMI), with up to 25% reserved 
for special needs population. The total contract amount of $800,000 remains unchanged with this 
amendment.  Funds are being allocated from the Affordable Housing Trust Funds for this contract to 
complete tasks related to development and design work.  This amendment will extend the current 
contracts deadline of December 31, 2024 to June 30, 2026.  

PROCUREMENT METHOD:

The procurement method was completed through RFA #22/01/R
Chief Procurement Officer Approval: Date:
Comment/Exceptions:

Supporting Information:

CONTRACT NUMBER:
The FY25 Munis contract number is 3203618

The funding source is:
Fund Name/Number: Community Development/Fund 240
Munis Org Name/Number: Affordable Housing Trust Fund/2400223

Johanna Nelson (Nov 15, 2024 09:35 MST)

Nov 15, 2024
NMSA 1978, Section 13-1-125

https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA0sNptGxl-0UIsM3ayZScHYA7Jk4GJr6U
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA0sNptGxl-0UIsM3ayZScHYA7Jk4GJr6U
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA0sNptGxl-0UIsM3ayZScHYA7Jk4GJr6U
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA0sNptGxl-0UIsM3ayZScHYA7Jk4GJr6U


Munis Object Name/Number: Subsidy Payments/510500

CAPITAL ASSET (will this procurement result in a tangible item that costs more than $5,000?):

Yes | No

# (if known):
 
Grant Manager/Accounting Officer Approval: ____________________Date: ____________ 
Comment/Exceptions: __________________________________________________________ 

Capital Project: 
(New and improvement projects that are going to cost $10,000 or more)

Yes |  No

Project Ledger #: AFH2324024

Anticipated length of project: 2 years

Asset Manager Approval: Date:  
Comment/Exceptions: 

Department Approvals:  
IT Components: Yes |  No  
Vehicles: Yes | No
Facilities, Furniture, Fixtures, Equipment:   Yes | No  

Approval:   Title: Date:  
Approval: Title: Date: 
Comment & Exceptions: 

Department Contract Administrator Contact Info: 
Roberta Catanach 
rlcatanach@santafenm.gov 
505-955-6421 

ATTACHMENTS:

Amendment #2
Original contract & Amendment #1 
Santa Fe Business License  
Certificate of Liability Insurance 
Project Ledger 

Nov 15, 2024

Matthew Bonifer (Nov 15, 2024 09:57 MST)
Matthew Bonifer Nov 15, 2024

https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA0sNptGxl-0UIsM3ayZScHYA7Jk4GJr6U
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA0sNptGxl-0UIsM3ayZScHYA7Jk4GJr6U
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA0sNptGxl-0UIsM3ayZScHYA7Jk4GJr6U
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA0sNptGxl-0UIsM3ayZScHYA7Jk4GJr6U


24-0704



GB MTG 12/11/2024

Alan Webber (Dec 15, 2024 14:12 MST)

Dec 15, 2024

Andrea Salazar (Dec 16, 2024 09:01 MST)

https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA0sNptGxl-0UIsM3ayZScHYA7Jk4GJr6U
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA0sNptGxl-0UIsM3ayZScHYA7Jk4GJr6U
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAI1Q55NHfu1e3-8WVDFtHFD3AUUIvhkVe
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAI1Q55NHfu1e3-8WVDFtHFD3AUUIvhkVe
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAI1Q55NHfu1e3-8WVDFtHFD3AUUIvhkVe














































































Signature:

Email:
XAVIER VIGIL (Dec 14, 2024 16:55 MST)

XAVIER VIGIL
xivigil@santafenm.gov

https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAI1Q55NHfu1e3-8WVDFtHFD3AUUIvhkVe


24-0704 Bella Luz Apartments 2022 LLLP
Final Audit Report 2024-12-16

Created: 2024-12-14

By: XAVIER VIGIL (xivigil@santafenm.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAI1Q55NHfu1e3-8WVDFtHFD3AUUIvhkVe

"24-0704 Bella Luz Apartments 2022 LLLP" History
Document created by XAVIER VIGIL (xivigil@santafenm.gov)
2024-12-14 - 11:52:52 PM GMT- IP address: 63.232.20.2

Document e-signed by XAVIER VIGIL (xivigil@santafenm.gov)
Signature Date: 2024-12-14 - 11:55:36 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 63.232.20.2

Document emailed to Alan Webber (amwebber@santafenm.gov) for signature
2024-12-14 - 11:55:40 PM GMT

Email viewed by Alan Webber (amwebber@santafenm.gov)
2024-12-15 - 5:25:18 AM GMT- IP address: 104.28.48.214

Document e-signed by Alan Webber (amwebber@santafenm.gov)
Signature Date: 2024-12-15 - 9:12:40 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 98.249.77.146

Document emailed to axsalazar@santafenm.gov for signature
2024-12-15 - 9:12:44 PM GMT

Email viewed by axsalazar@santafenm.gov
2024-12-16 - 4:00:45 PM GMT- IP address: 174.240.17.78

Signer axsalazar@santafenm.gov entered name at signing as Andrea Salazar
2024-12-16 - 4:01:36 PM GMT- IP address: 174.240.17.78

Document e-signed by Andrea Salazar (axsalazar@santafenm.gov)
Signature Date: 2024-12-16 - 4:01:38 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 174.240.17.78

Agreement completed.
2024-12-16 - 4:01:38 PM GMT


		2025-04-10T15:15:24-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




